Austin Independent School District

Paredes Middle School

2023-2024

Accountability Rating: Not Rated



Board Approval Date: December 14, 2023 **Public Presentation Date:** December 14, 2023

Mission Statement

The mission of Paredes Middle School is to prepare students to be successful and productive community members, lifelong learners and creative problem solvers who value teamwork, cultural diversity and mutual respect.

Vision

Paredes Middle School believes all students can be successful.

$Vcd \tt ng"qh"Eqpvgpvu$

Priority Focus Areas	4
Priority Focus Area 1: Student Well-Being & Achievement	4
Priority Focus Area 2: Culture of Respect / Customer Service.	4
Priority Focus Area 3: To develop strong, and action-oriented campus instructional leaders by developing systems to increase teacher retention from 53% to 70% for the 23-24	1 4
SY.	